

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 223/2017 & cm Nos.18880/17 &18883/2017**

UNION OF INDIA Appellant
Through: None

versus

MUNI DEVI & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr.Ajit Rajput, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA
ORDER
% **12.07.2018**

There being no scope to pass over the matter in view of the 11 matters listed for the day before the Division Bench-I, renotify on 20th August, 2018.

ANU MALHOTRA, J
JULY 12, 2018/sv