



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 223/2017, CM APPL. 18880/2017**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Lalit Kataria, Adv.

versus

MUNI DEVI & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajan Sood, Ms. Ashima Sood
and Ms. Megha Sood, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

01.05.2024

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 08.08.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 1, 2024/ss