



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 223/2017 & CM APPL. 18880/2017**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Lalit Kataria, Advocate.**

versus

MUNI DEVI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajan Sood, Ms. Ashima Sood,
and Ms. Megha Sood**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

08.08.2024

%

List on 24th October, 2024.

Interim order or direction to continue till the next date of hearing on
same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 8, 2024

st