



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 223/2017 & CM APPL. 18880/2017**
UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Lalit Kataria, Advocate.

versus

MUNI DEVI & ANR
.....Respondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
24.10.2024
List on 21.01.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 24, 2024/ss