



\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 223/2017 & CM APPL. 18880/2017 STAY**

**UNION OF INDIA** .....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**MUNI DEVI & ANR** .....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

% **21.01.2025**

This matter could not be taken up for hearing as the Oath Ceremony of Hon'ble the Chief Justice is scheduled today.

List on 23.07.2025.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**JANUARY 21, 2025/vp**