



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 223/2017 & CM APPL. 18880/2017**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Jatinder Kaur, SPC for UOI.
[M:-9773638523]

versus

MUNI DEVI & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajan Sood & Ms. Ashima
Sood, Advocates. [M:-
9311903346]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **23.07.2025**

At joint request, list on 12.11.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 23, 2025

'pv/JM'/