



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 223/2017 and CM APPL. 18880/2017**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Mr. Virender
Pratap Singh Charak and
Mr. Pushpender Pratap Singh,
Advocates.

versus

MUNI DEVI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

12.11.2025

%

1. The appellant is represented. There is no representation on behalf of the respondents. However, learned counsel for the appellant is not ready to argue the matter on the ground that he has yet to receive instructions from the appellant. Hence, the Court is constrained to adjourn the matter for hearing.

2. List the matter for hearing on 24.03.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025

kd